LIMITED WARRANTY

All Duro Dyne products are manufactured by skilled labor, operating under comprehensive quality control procedures. Duro Dyne warrants its products to be free of any defects in material or workmanship for the time period specified below depending upon the particular product. Specific products and their warranty are outlined below.

This warranty excludes normal wear, misuse or abuse of the product. Expendable parts (upper and lower welding tips & plates, gun & ground sets, spot welder arms & tips, & cutting blades, etc.) are excluded from warranty claims.

Materials in question must be sent to Duro Dyne Corporation, through a local distributor, with a valid Duro Dyne Return Authorization Number, freight prepaid, for credit or replacement consideration. Machinery repairs are to be sent to:

Duro Dyne Corporation, 81 Spence Street, Bay Shore, NY 11706

through a local distributor with a valid Duro Dyne Return Authorization Number. All shipments to Duro Dyne are to be freight prepaid or material will be refused.

Duro Dyne's liability under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of material found to be defective after examination by factory personnel. Claims for any consequential damage or labor will not be allowed.

30 Days

DHH, DDPR6, DS Stapler, all supply items

90 Days

All repairs/parts replaced under warranty, LS series, Sprayfast, FDC-AB3

One Year

CCD110; WVDL1234; CD, MF and PBF Series Pinspotters

Two Year

FG Series, RH Series and Multi-Head Pinspotters; GBAC; PLS series

Limited Lifetime

DIT-2: Unit must be returned to Duro Dyne, freight prepaid, with \$1.00 to cover handling.
Unit will be repaired or replaced at no charge.



The Greatest Name in Sheet Metal Necessities

Duro Dyne East Division, Bay Shore, New York 631-249-9000 • **Duro Dyne Midwest Division,** Fairfield, Ohio 513-870-6000 **Duro Dyne West Division,** Fontana, California 562-926-1774 • **Duro Dyne Canada,** Inc., Lachine, Quebec, Canada 514-422-9760